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Figure 24.  Academic employment and R&D involvement of women and minority doctoral
scientists and engineers: 1991

Field Total employment Primary activity
in R&D
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Engineering

Total sciences
     White
     Asian
     Black

     Hispanic 1/
     Native American

Engineering
     White
      Asian
      Black

      Hispanic 1/
      Native American

Women

37,456
936

Minorities

154,126
12,427
4,590
3,620
384

18,300
3,955
316
523
*

13,570
416

58,140
6,462
872

1,590
108

6,584
1,693

62
76
*

1/ Includes individuals who may have been included in one of the other
race categories.
*Omitted because of small sample size.
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