Figure 24. Academic employment and R&D involvement of women and minority doctoral scientists and engineers: 1991

Field	Total employment	Primary activity
		in R&D
	Women	
Total sciences	37,456	13,570
Engineering	936	416
	Minorities	
Total sciences		
White	154,126	58,140
Asian	12,427	6,462
Black	4,590	872
Hispanic 1/	3,620	1,590
Native American	384	108
Engineering		
White	18,300	6,584
Asian	3,955	1,693
Black	316	62
Hispanic 1/	523	76
Native American	*	*

^{1/} Includes individuals who may have been included in one of the other race categories.

SOURCE: National Science Foundation, SRS

^{*}Omitted because of small sample size.